74
P.O. Box 9792  �  Boardman, Ohio 44513
PH: (855)629-4648 � Fax: (330)758-3314
Condensate Drain
Condensation Removal Drain Valve
The Spartan Scientific Series CRDV (Condensation Removal Drain Valve) is a unique and efficient way to keep your air lines and tanks free of
water with this robust electronic timed automatic drain valve. The unit installs in a modular form between an existing coil and connector with a

Packaged Weight: 3505: 1.20 lbs. + 6200: 0.57 lbs. +
 3585: 0.50 lbs. + 3685: 0.78 lbs. +
How To Order
CRDV -      2
							Port	Size	 Orifice	 PSI	 Construction
4 - 1/4" NPT 12.5mm 230 psi Brass (3505)
5 - 3/8" NPT 12.5mm 230 psi Brass (3505)
6 - 1/2" NPT 12.5mm 230 psi Brass (3505)
J - 1/4" NPT 12.5mm 180 psi Nylon (3585)
K - 3/8" NPT 12.5mm 180 psi Nylon (3585)
L - 1/2" NPT 12.5mm 180 psi Nylon (3585)
M - 1/4" NPT 4.0mm 135 psi Nylon (6200)
N - 3/8" NPT 4.0mm 135 psi Nylon (6200)
Q - 3/4" NPT 28.5mm 120 psi Nylon (3685)
R - 1" NPT 28.5mm 120 psi Nylon (3685)
Ball / Strainer
0 - Without
1 - With
Coil Options
7 - 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
8 - 220 VAC 50 Hz
9 - 240 VAC 60 Hz
Order Example:  CRDV-4270
 1/4” NPT, 12.5mm, 230 psi, Brass (3505)
 120 VAC 50/60 Hz, without Ball / StrainerNote:  CSA version available.  Consult factory.
CO
N
D
EN
SA
TE
D
RA
IN
Application and
Installation GuideModel CRDVApplication and
Installation GuideModel CRDV
Installation
The model CRDV  (condensation removal drain valve) automatically drains water from com-
pressed air systems. Applications include air dryers, separators, coalescing filters and drop legs.
The installation should include a three way shut-off valve to facilitate future maintenance, and
a "Y"-strainer to catch large particulates that can clog the CRDV orifice. The proper size and quality
fittings should be used with ample inside diameters as not to restrict the flow to the CRDV. Adjust-
ment of the timer purge time and purge interval allows for optimal system drainage. The schematic
below depicts a typical CRDV installation.
General Description
Timer Adjustment
Sandwich CRT - Adjust the timer by turning the dimple in the adjustment wheel to correspond
to the numerical number value on the timer bezel.
Pressure
Vessel
Three Way
Shut Off Valve "Y"- Strainer
6 ft Cord Set
CRDV For 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
With Male Plug
To Drain
A56-1004   Rev. 04
On Reverse Side DIN 43650
Female Interface 180° Rotatable
Sandwich Timer
Manual Override
On Time Adjustment (Purge)
.25 to 25 Seconds
DIN 43650
Male ISO Connector
Off Time Adjustment (Interval)
1 to 45 Minutes
The model CRDV  (condensation removal drain valve) automatically drains water from com-
pressed air systems. Applications include air dryers, separators, coalescing filters and drop legs.
The installation should include a three way shut-off valve to facilitate future maintenance, and
a "Y"-strainer to catch large particulates that can clog the CRDV orifice. The proper size and quality
fittings should be used with ample inside diameters as not to restrict the flow to the CRDV. Adjust-
ment of the timer purge time and purge interval allows for optimal system drainage. The schematic
below depicts a typical CRDV installation.
General Description
Timer Adjustment
Sandwich CRT - Adjust the timer by turning the dimple in the adjustment wheel to correspond
to the numerical number value on the timer bezel.
A56-1004   Rev. 04
On Reverse Side DIN 43650
Female Interface 180° Rotatable
Sandwich Timer
Manual Override
On Time Adjustment (Purge)
.25 to 25 Seconds
DIN 43650
Male ISO Connector
Off Time Adjustment (Interval)
1 to 45 Minutes
Installation